## 2018 Corning Optical Communications CAH Connections<sup>SM</sup> Gold Program Confirmation

02/27/2018

Peggy Kolving Accurate Connections, Inc. 13801 Hutton Dr. Farmers Branch, TX75234

Dear Peggy,

We would like to congratulate *Accurate Connections, Inc.* on being a member of the Corning Optical Communications Cable Assembly House (CAH) Connections<sup>SM</sup> Gold Program for the year 2018.

The exclusive Corning Optical Communications CAH Connections<sup>SM</sup> Program Gold level is reserved for top tier manufacturers known for their commitment to outstanding quality and industry leadership. Having undergone rigorous Corning process training and evaluation, Gold level companies share Corning's dedication to quality, technology and innovation by consistently manufacturing products of superior performance.

Simplex and Duplex patch cords manufactured by Corning Optical Communications and by member companies of the CAH Connections<sup>SM</sup> Gold Program are included in the Corning Optical Communications LANscape<sup>™</sup> Extended Warranty Program<sup>SM</sup> which provides a 25-year project warranty.

We at Corning applaud *Accurate Connections, Inc.* in achieving membership in the CAH Connections<sup>SM</sup> Gold Program.

Sincerely,

David Moser

David Moser Cable Assembly House Account Manager 828.901.5014 800 17<sup>th</sup> St. NW Hickory, NC 28601

CORNING

CAH Connections<sup>SM</sup> Gold Program